70250
25
0
150
805
80
5
160
UGA SYSTEM-TECHNIK GmbH & Co. KG
Heidenheimer Str. 80 – 82  89542 Herbrechtingen
Tel. +49 7324 9696-0  Fax -96  info@uga.eu  www.uga.eu
Our information is based on current technical knowledge. Technical changes reserved. Due to the
multitude of possible influences during installation and application, our information does not exempt
processors and users from conducting their own tests and test reports. The corresponding installation
instructions apply to all UGA products.
St
at
us
: 0
3/
20
26
Mounting flange with fixed/loose
flange construction
BKD150-AF-NA-F+L-W2
Technical information
Material specifications
Application range
PR
O
DU
CT
 D
AT
A
 S
H
EE
T
 E
N
G
LI
SH
BKD150-AF-NA-F+L-W2
Side view mounting flange
BKD150-AF-NA-F+L-W2
Front view mounting flange
	0Gas- and watertight
	0Radon-proof
	0One-sided mounting of system covers or system inserts
	0 Flange outer edge: 555 x 555 mm
	0Axle spacing: 250 mm
	0 Fixed/loose flange construction with 10 mm material thick-
ness and M20 bolts
	0 160 mm continuous fixed flange and 150 mm continuous
loose flange
	0 Scope of delivery: pre-assembled blind cover
	0BKD150 mounting flange with 10 mm EPDM flange gasket
and M10 screws for optimal compression (pre-assembled)
	0 Individual arrangement possible (specify when ordering)
	0Mounting flange (PA/GF)
	0Closure cover (ABS)
	0 Fastening elements (galvanized)
	0 Flange gasket (EPDM)
	0 Fixed and loose flange (V2A or V4A)
	0 For blacke tank with sheet-type sealing materials and liquid-ap-
plied sealants (PMBC, FPD) with fleece according to DIN 18533
	0 For the load case of pressing water with moderate exposure
(W2.1-E)